Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Programme on "Team Building & Leadership" during 6th - 10th March 2023, at Sea Princess Beach Resort, Port Blair Union Territory of Andaman & Nicobar.

Ref: No. Communication No. AIP/EM/Trg/02/22-23 dated 18.01.2023 from National Productivity Council Chennai

Government Order No. 35 - JK (JSD) of 2023
Dated: 02 .03.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of the following officers to Union Territory of Andaman & Nicobar for attending the programme on "Team Building & Leadership during 6th -10th March at Sea Princess Beach Resort, Port Blair:-

1. Er. Rajinder Kumar Sharma, I/C Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle Poonch

2. Er. Nawaz Ahmad Bhat I/C Executive Engineer, PHE Division Kulgam.

The above deputation is ordered with the following conditions:

a. The officers, on their return from deputation, shall make a presentation, about the programme, to the officers/ officials of the department.

b. There shall be Human Resource Development (HRD) Cell established at Mission Directorate level and Chief Engineer's level for coordinating/ organizing the presentations/ trainings by the trained officers.

c. The said officers shall be included in the central pool of Resource Persons to be created for knowledge dissemination/ training of the human resource of the department in the respective subjects.

d. They shall submit the training materials, acquired during the programme, in the HRD Cells for further circulation in the department.

The course fee amounting to Rs. 71980.00 (Seventy one thousand Nine hundred and Eighty only) (including GST for two nominations) will be met out of Support Activity component of Jal Jeevan Mission.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department.

Date: 02.03.2023

No. JSD-NGJ0GEN/18/2023-01-7129436

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, National Productivity Council New Delhi
- Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission J&K Srinagar
- 4. Chief Engineer, Public Health Engineering, Jammu/Kashmir.
- Concerned Engineers.
- 6. Pvt Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. Jal Shakti Department.
- 7. I/C Website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)

(Rehmatullah)

Under Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.

Jal Si